### 505488814 05/22/2019

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5535618

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALCATEL USA SOURCING, L.P.	12/31/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALCATEL USA SOURCING, INC.	
Street Address:	3400 WEST PLANO PARKWAY	
City:	PLANO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75075	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7352699

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mary.poremba@nokia.com

Correspondent Name: MARY T. POREMBA

Address Line 1: 600-700 MOUNTAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: ROOM 6E-210

Address Line 4: MURRAY HILL, NEW JERSEY 07974-0636

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US7352699 - TERRIER - MTP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NIRAJ A. DESAI	
SIGNATURE:	/Niraj A. Desai/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2019	

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=CertificationOfConversion\_AlcatelUSA SourcingLP-to-AlcatelUSA Sourcing Inc\_31Dec2006#page1.tif source=CertificationOfConversion\_AlcatelUSA SourcingLP-to-AlcatelUSA Sourcing Inc\_31Dec2006#page2.tif source=CertificationOfConversion\_AlcatelUSA SourcingLP-to-AlcatelUSA Sourcing Inc\_31Dec2006#page3.tif source=CertificationOfConversion\_AlcatelUSA SourcingLP-to-AlcatelUSA Sourcing Inc\_31Dec2006#page4.tif source=CertificationOfConversion\_AlcatelUSA SourcingLP-to-AlcatelUSA Sourcing Inc\_31Dec2006#page5.tif

PATENT 505488814 REEL: 050176 FRAME: 0987

Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A TEXAS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP UNDER THE NAME OF "ALCATEL USA SOURCING, L.P." TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ALCATEL USA SOURCING, L.P." TO "ALCATEL USA SOURCING, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 1:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4269611 8100**v** 061156966

TARYS OF CAMERA CONTROL OF CAM

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5294883

DATE: 12-20-06

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:14 FM 12/18/2006 FILED 01:16 FM 12/18/2006 SRV 061156966 - 4269611 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO CORPORATION CONVERTING ALCATEL USA SOURCING, L.P. INTO ALCATEL USA SOURCING, INC.

Alcatel USA Sourcing, L.P., a limited partnership organized under the laws of the State of Texas (the "Converting Entity"), pursuant to Section 265 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The date on which the Converting Entity was first formed is November 10, 1995, and the jurisdiction where the Converting Entity was first formed is the State of Texas.
- 2. The name of the Converting Entity immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Corporation is Alcatel USA Sourcing, L.P.
- 3. The name of the corporation as set forth in its certificate of incorporation filed in accordance with Section 265(b) of the DGCL is Alcatel USA Sourcing, Inc.

This Certificate of Conversion to Corporation shall become effective at 11:59 p.m. (Eastern Standard Time) on December 31, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Conversion to Corporation has been executed by the Converting Entity as of December 18, 2006.

ALCATEL USA SOURCING, L.P. By: Alcatel USA GP, Inc., General Partner

By:

Steven Sherman, Senior Vice President and

Chief Financial Officer

Delaware

PAGE 2

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "ALCATEL USA
SOURCING, INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF
DECEMber, A.D. 2006, AT 1:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4269611 8100**v**061156966

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5294883

DATE: 12-20-06

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:14 FM 12/18/2006 FILED 01:16 PM 12/18/2006 SRV 061156966 - 4269611 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ALCATEL USA SOURCING, INC.

The undersigned, for the purpose of incorporating and organizing a corporation under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify as follows:

### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation is Alcatel USA Sourcing, Inc. (the "Corporation").

# ARTICLE II REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The address of the Corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of the Corporation's registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the DGCL.

### ARTICLE IV STOCK

The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 1,000 shares of Common Stock, and the par value of each of such shares is \$0.01.

### ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR

The name of the sole incorporator is Scott E. Wolfe, and the mailing address of such incorporator is 3400 West Plano Parkway, Plano, Texas 75075.

### ARTICLE VI BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The names and mailing address of the persons who are to serve as directors (collectively, the "Board of Directors") of the Corporation until the first annual meeting of stockholders, or until their successors are elected and qualified, are as follows:

Name	Mailing Address
Hubert de Pesquidoux	3400 West Plano Parkway
	Plano, Texas 75075
James M. Rene	3400 West Plano Parkway
	Plano, Texas 75075
Steven Sherman	3400 West Plano Parkway
	Plano, Texas 75075

### ARTICLE VII BYLAWS

The Board of Directors shall have the power to adopt, amend and repeal any bylaw; provided, however, that the stockholders of the Corporation shall have the power to amend or repeal any bylaw adopted by the Board of Directors.

### ARTICLE VIII LIABILITY OF DIRECTORS

No director of the Corporation shall be personally liable to the Corporation or any of its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director, except for liability (a) for any breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its stockholders, (b) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law, (c) under Section 174 of the DGCL or (d) for any transaction from which the director derived an improper personal benefit.

# ARTICLE IX AMENDMENT

The Corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision contained in this certificate of incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by the DGCL, any other applicable statue or the certificate of incorporation of the Corporation, and all rights conferred upon stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.

This Certificate of Incorporation shall become effective at 11:59 p.m. (Eastern Standard Time) on December 31, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the sole incorporator hereinabove named, does hereby execute this Certificate of Incorporation as of December 18, 2006.

Scott E. Wolfe, Incorporator

PATENT REEL: 050176 FRAME: 0992

RECORDED: 05/22/2019